SCHEDULE OF FEES	COST PER SESSION			
INITIAL NON-REFUNDABLE REGISTRATION FEE FOR NON-FUNDED CHILDREN	£50.00			
BREAKFAST CLUB - ALL MORNINGS (8.30AM-9.15AM)	£ 8.00			
MONDAY, TUESDAY, WEDNESDAY & THURSDAY LUNCH CLUB (12.15PM-1.15PM)	£ 8.00			
MORNING SESSION (9.15.AM-12.15PM) – NON-FUNDED UNDER 2 YEAR OLDS	£33.00			
AFTERNOON SESSION (12.30-3-30PM) – NON-FUNDED UNDER 2 YEAR OLDS	£33.00			
FULL DAY MONDAY, TUESDAY, WEDNESDAY AND THURSDAY (9.15-3.30PM) - NON-	£62.00			
FUNDED UNDER 2 YEAR OLDS				
MORNING SESSIONS (9.15.AM-12.15PM) – NON-FUNDED 2 YEAR OLDS AND NON-	£30.00			
FUNDED 3 AND 4 YEAR OLDS				
AFTERNOON SESSIONS (12.30-3-30PM) – NON-FUNDED 2 YEAR OLDS AND NON-	£30.00			
FUNDED 3 AND 4 YEAR OLDS				
FULL DAY MONDAY, TUESDAY, WEDNESDAY AND THURSDAY (9.15-3.30PM) NON-	£56.00			
FUNDED 2 YEAR OLDS AND NON-FUNDED 3 AND 4 YEAR OLDS				
HOLIDAY CLUBS (OUTSIDE NORMAL FUNDED HOURS)	THE ABOVE RATES APPLY			
PLEASE USE THE LINK BELOW TO CHECK YOUR ELIGIBILITY IN RESPECT OF GOVERNMENT FUNDED HOURS: -				
https://www.childcarechoices.gov.uk/				
TIME OUTSIDE OF FUNDED HOURS WILL BE CHARGED AS FOLLOWS:				
TWO- AND THREE-YEAR OLDS WILL BE CHARGED AT A RATE OF £10 PER HOUR (15 MINUTES @ £2.50, 30				

MINUTES @ £5 AND THE HOURLY RATE @ £10).

UNDER TWO-YEAR-OLD RATE WILL BE CHARGED AT A RATE OF £11 PER HOUR (15 MINUTES @ £2.75, 30 MINUTES @ £5.50 AND THE HOURLY RATE @ £11).

A COMPULSORY CHARGE OF £10 PER TERM FOR ALL FAMILIES WILL APPLY TO COVER CONSUMABLES.

Opening hours: Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday (9.15am-3.30pm) and Friday (9.15am-12.15pm) Morning sessions on Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday and Thursday are also available (9.15am-12.15pm) Afternoon sessions on Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday and Thursday are also available (12.30pm-3.30pm). Breakfast Club every morning (8.30am-9.15am).

Lunch Club on a Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday and Thursday (12.15pm-1.15pm).

TERM TIME ONLY

NB: HOLIDAY CLUBS MAY BE SLOTTED IN AFTER THE LAST DAY OF EACH TERM BUT DO NOT RUN CONTINUOUSLY THROUGHOUT THE SCHOOL HOLIDAYS.

BREAKDOWN OF HOURS:				
Breakfast Club –	Morning Session -	Afternoon Session	Full Day – 9.15am-	Lunch Club – 12.15pm-
8.30am-9.15am	9.15am-12.15pm	– 12.30pm-3.30pm	3.30pm	1.15pm
Monday = 45 minutes	Monday = 3 hours	Monday = 3 hours	Monday = 6 hours 15	Monday 1 hour if not
Tuesday = 45 minutes	Tuesday = 3 hours	Tuesday = 3 hours	minutes	staying the full day)
Wednesday = 45	Wednesday = 3	Wednesday = 3	Tuesday = 6 hours 15	Tuesday = 1 hour if not
minutes	hours	hours	minutes	staying the full day
Thursday = 45 minutes	Thursday = 3 hours	Thursday = 3 hours	Wednesday = 6 hours	Wednesday = 1 hour if
Friday = 45 minutes	Friday = 3 hours		15 minutes	not staying the full day
			Thursday = 6 hours 15	Thursday = 1 hour if not
			minutes	staying the full day
				Friday (closed for
				afternoon - lunch not
				available)
TOTAL OPENING HOURS = 31.75 HOURS				